GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4570
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2012

FACILITIES TO PILOTS/CREW MEMBERS
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to constitute/set up a Secretary level panel to look into facilities, allowances like PLI etc. and boarding/lodging etc. while on duty being paid to pilots/crew members;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the manner in which the Government proposes to check wasteful expenditure being made in the form of facilities/allowances to pilots/crew members?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIAJIT SINGH )

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): The Justice Dharmadhikari Committee has given its recommendations broadlyi nfour areas viz. Level Mapping, Career

Progression, Wage & Salary Structure and other related issueslike VRS, Pension Scheme, PLI and other allowances etc.
Government has accepted the report and sent the same to Air India for implementation.
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